fundamentals

Strong operating performance before the pandemic and well positioned for an industry

recovery

73 owned hotels with a book value of €1.3bn. 30 hotels with third-party appraisals post-

Covid valued at €0.9bn, implying a +48% uplift vs. book value

The hotel and travel industry benefits from key growth trends1

2

3

6

Reinforced capital

structure
Proactive strengthening of capital structure and liquidity position 5

Robust cash flow

generation

Robust cash flow generation following the completion of the investment programme and

significant action taken on costs and cash flow to mitigate the effects of the pandemic
4

Experienced

management team

Management team has a track record of operational improvement and has adapted

well during the pandemic, and demonstrable support from MINT
7

Appendix

Sources and uses

Sources €m Uses €m

New Senior Secured Notes 400 Repay existing Senior Secured Notes 357

Call premium on existing Senior Secured Notes 3

Estimated transaction fees and expenses 11

Cash on balance sheet 29

Total sources 400 Total uses 400

Pro-forma Capital Structure as of 31 March 2021

in €m

As of Q1 2021 SHL Adj. (1) PF Adj. Pro-forma % LTV (2)

Cash and cash equivalents (236) (100) (29) (365)

2023 Notes 357 - (357) -

Notes offered hereby - - 400 400 30%

Senior Secured RCF 236 - - 236(3) 18%

Total debt secured by the Collateral 593 - 43 636 48%

Net total debt secured by the Collateral 357 (100) 14 271 21%

Other secured debt 27 - - 27

Net secured debt 384 (100) 14 298

COVID Related ICO Facilities 250 - - 250

Other Loans 138 - - 138

Shareholder Loan - 100 - 100

Total Net Financial Debt 772 - 14 786

Notes: (1) Represents the Shareholder Loan from MINT which, together with accrued interest, is expected to be capitalized in the short-term
(2) Based on the updated valuation of the Collateral securing the Notes and RCF by Duff & Phelps dated 3 June 2021 as of 31 December 2020 (€1.3bn) / (3) excluding €6m undrawn RCF

8

Shareholders
Market cap.:

€1.6bn(2)

NH Hotel

Group, S.A
(“the Issuer”)

€956m drawn debt (3)

Guarantor

subsidiaries
€67m drawn debt (3)

Non

Guarantor

subsidiaries
€29m drawn debt (3)

€400m New

Senior Secured

Notes

€242m Senior

Secured RCF (4)

Notes: Based on the updated valuation of the Collateral securing the Notes and RCF by Duff & Phelps dated 3 June 2021 as of 31 December 2020 / As of 4 June 2021